

SC no.271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No.913 /2020 (Khajuri Khas)

09.12.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

All the four accused persons are on court bail with
Sh. Surender Mogha and Sh. Madan Singh,
Advocates for the accused persons.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Advocate for the complainant.

Ld. counsel for accused persons conceded that
charge be framed against accused persons.

Prima facie case for offences punishable under
Sections 341/308 read with Section 34 of IPC against accused
Pratap Singh Negi, Naresh Negi and Pramod Singh Negi and
offences punishable under Section 323 read with Section 34 of
IPC against all four accused persons are made out. They are
accordingly charged to which they pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Witness Jai Kumar, Virender Singh, Duty Officer
along with IO be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on 19.01.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2023