

SC No.271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No.913 /2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

19.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused persons on court bail.

Sh. Surender Mogha, Advocate for all the accused.

Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Advocate for the complainant.

PW1 Retired ASI Ram Prasad is examined and discharged.

Witnesses Jai Kumar and Virender Singh are present, discharged unexamined at the request of ld. Defence counsel as he has to go to some other court.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 16.03.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.01.2024