

SC No.271/2023
State Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No.913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

27.05.2024

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No.02/IG-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 03.05.2024 on account of General Elections-2024.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Surender Moga, Advocate for all the accused.

Put up on 31.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.05.2024