

SC No.271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI etc.
FIR No.913 /2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

05.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons on bail.
Sh. Surendra Kr. Mogha, Advocate for all the
accused.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Advocate for the complainant.
IO ASI B.D. Sharma is present.

Witness PW2 Jai Kumar is further cross examined
and discharged.

Witness PW3 Dr. Ankit Gupta is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Witness Virender Singh is absent.

Witnesses Virender Singh and HC Bani Singh
alongwith IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 22.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.09.2024