

SC No.271/2023  
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI  
FIR No.913/2020  
PS (Khajuri Khas)

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Pratap Singh Negi is absent.

Remaining accused persons on bail.

Sh. Surendra Kr. Mogha, Counsel for all the  
accused.

Sh. M.I. Khan, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mohd. Irfan,  
Counsel for the complainant.

Learned counsel for accused Pratap Singh Negi has moved an application for exemption of accused from his personal appearance for today stating that he is not well. Learned counsel also stated that identity of accused is not disputed and evidence can be recorded in his absence.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, accused Pratap Singh Negi is exempted for today.

Witness PW4 ASI Bani Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Learned counsel for the accused persons has moved an application under section 311 CrPC for recalling the witness Jai Kumar. Taken on record.

Copy of the same be supplied to the State.

Contd2/....

Witness Virender Singh is present but discharged unexamined at the request of learned counsel for the accused persons as he is requesting that this witness be summoned after consideration of the application under section 311 CrPC.

Put up on 11.02.2025 for reply and arguments on application under section 311 CrPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/10.12.2024