

SC no. 271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No.913/2020 (Khajuri Khas)

11.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Id. Chief P.P for the
State.

All accused persons are on bail.

Sh. Surender Kumar Monga and Sh. Paras Bisht, Id.
counsels for all accused persons.

Mohd. Irfan, Id. counsel for the complainant.

Heard on application under Section 311 Cr.P.C filed
by accused persons for recalling of PW2 Sh. Jai Kumar for
further cross-examination. After arguing for sometime, Id.
defence counsel submitted that at this stage he may be permitted
to withdraw this application with liberty to file fresh at
appropriate stage. Accordingly, application under Section 311
Cr.P.C is dismissed as withdrawn.

PW2 Sh. Virender Singh be summoned on next date
of hearing through IO/SHO.

Put up for PE on 07.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/11.02.2025