

SC No.271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI etc.
FIR No.913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused present on bail.

Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Counsel for PW Virender Singh.

Sh. Paras Bisht, Counsel for all the accused.

PW Virender Singh absent.

It is stated that PW Virender Singh has recently undergone heart surgery and he is on bed rest. PW Virender Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

As requested, let matter be adjourned for PE on 08.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.05.2025