

SC No.271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI etc.
FIR No.913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pratap Singh Negi absent.

Accused Nain Singh, Pramod Singh Negi and
Naresh Negi on bail.

Sh. Surendra Kr. Mogha & Sh. Paras Bisht,
Counsels for all the accused.

IO ASI B.D. Sharma is present.

Undersigned is under transfer.

An application is moved on behalf of accused Pratap
Singh Negi for his exemption from personal appearance for
today. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Pratap Singh Negi is exempted for today.

No PW present.

Put up for PE on 18.10.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/08.08.2025