

SC No. 271/2023
State vs. Pratap Singh Negi
FIR no. 913/2020
PS : Khajuri Khas

18.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Substitute PP for the State.
All the accused are on bail with Sh. Surendra
Kumar Mogha and Sh. Paras, advocate.
Mohd. Irfan for witness Virender Singh.

PW Virender produced old medical documents to say that he was not keeping good health. He is examined in chief, cross examined as PW-5 and discharged.

Put up this matter on **09.01.2026** for remaining PE. Now IO ASI B.D. Sharma is only left to be examined as per list of witnesses. He be called for the next date.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/18.12.2025