

SC No. 271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
Fir No. 913/2020
PS: Khajuri Khas

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Pratap Singh Negi is on bail but not present today.
All the three accused are on bail with Sh.Surender Kumar Mogha and Sh. Paras Bisht, advocates.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Pratap Singh Negi is moved on the ground that due to old age and extreme cold weather condition, he is unable to come to the court , which is allowed for today.

There are two cross cases between the parties. Only IO ASI B.D. Sharma is left to be examined as last prosecution witness. He has sent a request that due to departmental exam, he is not able to come today.

Put up this matter on **17.02.2026** for PE. IO be called for next date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/09.01.2026