

SC 271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No. 913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Surender Kumar Mogha except accused Pramod Singh Negi who is absent and is exempted from his personal appearance for today only subject to condition that his identity is not disputed and there is no objection in recording of evidence in his absence.

PW 6 recalled cross examined and discharged.

PE is closed by Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Hence, list for Statement of accused under Section
313 Cr. PC on 24.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.02.2026