

SC 271/2023

STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI & ORS.

FIR No. 913/2020

PS (Khajuri Khas)

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Surender Kumar Mogha and Sh. Paras Bisht, Ld.
Counsel for all the accused persons.
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Statements of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.
have been recorded. Accused persons want to lead evidence.

Put up for DE on **25.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/24.03.2026