

SC 271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI & ORS.
FIR No. 913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All accused are present except accused Nain Singh,
who is exempted from his personal appearance on an
application filed by his Counsel.
Sh. Surender Kumar Moga and Sh. Paras Bisht, Ld.
Counsel for accused persons.
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for all the complainant.

Accused Pramod Singh Negi has filed an application
u/s 315 Cr.P.C. for examining him as a witness. Allowed. He is
permitted to examine himself as a defence witness in this case.

DW-1 Pramod Singh Negi is examined, cross
examined and discharged. DE Closed.

Put up for final arguments on **26.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/25.04.2026