

SC 271/2023
STATE Vs. PRATAP SINGH NEGI
FIR No. 913/2020
PS (Khajuri Khas)

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All accused on bail except Pratap Singh Negi who is
exempted from his personal appearance for today
only vide an application moved on his behalf by his
counsel Sh. Paras Bisht.
Sh. Imran Khan and Sh. Ashish Karnwal, Proxy
Counsel for all the accused.

Main counsel for the accused is not available today.
Hence, at request, put up for final arguments on **10.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/26.05.2026